PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6461072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506367470	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC.	11/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOOKOUT INC.
Street Address:	275 BATTERY STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 130

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7479882
Patent Number:	8051480
Patent Number:	8060936
Patent Number:	8087067
Patent Number:	8099472
Patent Number:	8108933
Patent Number:	8271608
Patent Number:	8347386
Patent Number:	8365252
Patent Number:	8381303
Patent Number:	8397301
Patent Number:	8467768
Patent Number:	8505095
Patent Number:	8510843
Patent Number:	8533844
Patent Number:	8538815
Patent Number:	8544095
Patent Number:	8561144

PATENT REEL: 054716 FRAME: 0923

506414315

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8635109
Patent Number:	8655307
Patent Number:	8683593
Patent Number:	8682400
Patent Number:	8738765
Patent Number:	8745739
Patent Number:	8752176
Patent Number:	8774338
Patent Number:	8774788
Patent Number:	8788881
Patent Number:	D711418
Patent Number:	8826441
Patent Number:	8825007
Patent Number:	8855601
Patent Number:	8855599
Patent Number:	8881292
Patent Number:	8887150
Patent Number:	8913994
Patent Number:	8925077
Patent Number:	D720765
Patent Number:	D720766
Patent Number:	8929874
Patent Number:	8938810
Patent Number:	8973149
Patent Number:	D724097
Patent Number:	8984628
Patent Number:	D724605
Patent Number:	8997181
Patent Number:	D727943
Patent Number:	D728602
Patent Number:	D728603
Patent Number:	D728604
Patent Number:	9043919
Patent Number:	9042876
Patent Number:	9065846
Patent Number:	9071627
Patent Number:	D735238
Patent Number:	D735215

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9094405
Patent Number:	9100389
Patent Number:	9100925
Patent Number:	D738886
Patent Number:	9167550
Patent Number:	9179434
Patent Number:	9210561
Patent Number:	9208215
Patent Number:	9210559
Patent Number:	9215074
Patent Number:	9223973
Patent Number:	9232491
Patent Number:	9235704
Patent Number:	9245119
Patent Number:	9288608
Patent Number:	9294500
Patent Number:	9298916
Patent Number:	9305150
Patent Number:	9307412
Patent Number:	9319292
Patent Number:	9344431
Patent Number:	9350693
Patent Number:	9367680
Patent Number:	9367240
Patent Number:	9374369
Patent Number:	9407443
Patent Number:	9408143
Patent Number:	9407640
Patent Number:	9424409
Patent Number:	9432361
Patent Number:	9544396
Patent Number:	9563749
Patent Number:	9569643
Patent Number:	9589129
Patent Number:	9602508
Patent Number:	9600688
Patent Number:	9642008
Patent Number:	9740852

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9740531
Patent Number:	9753796
Patent Number:	9763097
Patent Number:	9769749
Patent Number:	9781148
Patent Number:	9779253
Patent Number:	9852416
Patent Number:	9860263
Patent Number:	RE46768
Patent Number:	9940454
Patent Number:	9955352
Patent Number:	9973534
Patent Number:	9992025
Patent Number:	9996697
Application Number:	14105950
Application Number:	14297524
Application Number:	14301007
Application Number:	14311101
Application Number:	14715198
Application Number:	15049620
Application Number:	15410655
Application Number:	15473252
Application Number:	15608556
Application Number:	15619356
Application Number:	15620784
Application Number:	15660864
Application Number:	15672044
Application Number:	15687314
Application Number:	15805889
Application Number:	15898124
Application Number:	15909796
Application Number:	15920305
Application Number:	15952110
Application Number:	16000712
Application Number:	16110963
Application Number:	16111137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)274-3133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-598-3456

Email: lorri.strizich@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: LORRI STRIZICH Address Line 1: C/O WILMERHALE

Address Line 2: 1225 17TH STREET, SUITE 2600 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRI STRIZICH	
SIGNATURE:	/lorristrizich/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/21/2020		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 10

source=Lookout - IP Termination Agreement#page1.tif

source=Lookout - IP Termination Agreement#page2.tif

source=Lookout - IP Termination Agreement#page3.tif

source=Lookout - IP Termination Agreement#page4.tif

source=Lookout - IP Termination Agreement#page5.tif

source=Lookout - IP Termination Agreement#page6.tif

source=Lookout - IP Termination Agreement#page7.tif

source=Lookout - IP Termination Agreement#page8.tif

source=Lookout - IP Termination Agreement#page9.tif

source=Lookout - IP Termination Agreement#page10.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

WHEREAS, Lookout Inc., a California corporation (the "Grantor"), and Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., a California corporation (the "Agent"), entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of June 6, 2019, that by its terms granted the Agent a security interest in certain intellectual property as set forth therein (the "Secured IP").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Secured IP was granted.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby reassigns to the Grantor all its interests in the Secured IP, including without limitation the patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, in which Agent was granted a security interest under the Agreement. The Agent also hereby releases its security interest in the Secured IP and any and all other security interests set forth in the Agreement, including without limitation the patents and trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement Termination as of the date of execution, this 19th day of November, 2020.

Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., as Agent

NaMe: Kajnees**n)** Vig Title: Managing Director

ActiveUS 182836935v.1

Exhibit A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

US Patents:

Name of Patent	Patent Number	Date of Filing	Name of patent holder
RFID Security System and Methods	7479882	2006/04/03	Lookout, Inc.
System And Method For Monitoring And	8051480	2008/10/21	Lookout, Inc.
Analyzing Multiple Interfaces And Multiple	0031400	2000/10/21	LOOKOWI, IIIC.
Protocols			
Security Status And Information	8060936	2008/10/21	Lookout, Inc.
Display System	0000330	2000/10/21	LOOKOGE, IIIC.
Secure Mobile Platform System	8087067	2008/10/21	Lookout, Inc.
System And Method For A Mobile Cross-	8099472	2008/10/21	Lookout, Inc.
Platform Software System	0000,72	2555, 25, 22	2001.200, 77.01
System And Method For Attack And	8108933	2008/10/21	Lookout, Inc.
Malware Prevention		,,	
System And Method For A Mobile	8271608	2011/12/07	Lookout, Inc.
Cross-Platform Software System			
System And Method For Server-	8347386	2010/08/25	Lookout, Inc.
Coupled Malware Prevention			
Providing Access Levels To Services Based On	8365252	2011/12/07	Lookout, Inc.
Mobile Device Security			
State			
System And Method For Attack And	8381303	2011/12/21	Lookout, Inc.
Malware Prevention			
System And Method For Identifying And	8397301	2009/11/18	Lookout, Inc.
Assessing Vulnerabilities On A			
Mobile Communication Device			
System And Method For Remotely Securing Or	8467768	2009/02/17	Lookout, Inc.
Recovering A Mobile Device			
System And Method For Monitoring And	8505095	2011/10/28	Lookout, Inc.
Analyzing Multiple Interfaces And Multiple			
Protocols			
Security Status And Information	8510843	2011/10/06	Lookout, Inc.
Display System			
System And Method For Security	8533844	2010/08/25	Lookout, Inc.
Data Collection And Analysis			
System And Method For Mobile Device	8538815	2010/09/03	Lookout, Inc.
Replacement			
SystemAndMethodForServer-	8544095	2012/04/30	Lookout, Inc.
Coupled Application Re-Analysis			
Enforcing Security Based on a Security	8561144	2013/01/15	Lookout, Inc.
State Assessment of a Mobile Device			

	7 0025400	Loos a for for	, , , , ,
SystemAndMethodForProviding Offers For Mobile Devices	8635109	2013/08/06	Lookout, Inc.
	8655307	2012/11/27	
System and Method for Developing Updating,	8033307	2012/11/27	Lookout, Inc.
andUsingUserDevice Behavioral Context			
Models to Modify User, Device, and			
Application State, Settings and Behavior For			
Enhanced User			
Security	0000000	5542 (54 /45	
Server-assisted Analysis of DataFor	8683593	2013/01/15	Lookout, Inc.
A Mobile Device	8682400	2013/03/15	I a alianti la a
Systems And Methods For Device Broadcast of	0002400	2013/03/15	Lookout, Inc.
Location Information			
When Battery is Low	0770705	2011/05/14	fastant las
Mobile Device DNS Optimization	8738765	2011/06/14	Lookout, Inc.
System And Method For Server- Coupled	8745739	2012/05/01	Lookout, Inc.
Application Re-Analysis to Obtain			
Characterization			
Assessment			
System And Method For Server- Coupled	8752176	2012/05/02	Lookout, Inc.
Application Re-Analysis To Obtain Trust,			
Distribution And			
Ratings Assessment			
MethodandSystemforProvidinga	8774338	2013/02/13	Lookout, Inc.
Bit String on Electronic Devices	0774700	2022/20/20	t 5 2 - 6
Systems and Methods for Transmitting a	8774788	2013/10/10	Lookout, Inc.
Communication Based on a Device Leaving			
or			
Entering an Area	8788881	2014 (00 /47	lastant las
System and Method for Mobile Device Push Communications	8/88881	2011/08/17	Lookout, Inc.
Mobile Communication Device Displayof	D711418	2013/00/10	lookout loo
Visual Progress Bar With Graphical User	0/11410	2012/09/10	Lookout, Inc.
Interface			
	5026344	2042 (02 (02	, , , ,
Event-Based Security State	8826441	2013/03/08	Lookout, Inc.
Assessment and Display for Mobile Devices	000000	2017/40/40	
Systems and Methods for Applying a Security	8825007	2013/10/10	Lookout, Inc.
Policy to a Device Based on a Comparison of			
Locations			
SystemAndMethodForRemotely	8855601	2012/03/02	Lookout, Inc.
Initiated Audio Communication	CONTRACTOR OF CO.	2042/52/25) (
Method and Apparatus for Auxiliary	8855599	2012/12/31	Lookout, Inc.
Communications with Mobile			
Communications Device	75		,
Evaluating Whether Data Is Safe Or	8881292	2013/01/15	Lookout, Inc.
Malicious	,	200	
Methods for dynamic mobile application	8887150	2014/03/12	Lookout, Inc.
behavior modification			

9012004	2013/13/04	Lookout, Inc.
03133334	2012/12/04	LOOKOUL, IIIC.
8925077	2014/03/11	Lookout, Inc.
0323077	2014,03/11	LOOKBUL, IIIC.
0720765	2012/09/10	Lookout, Inc.
5.20,05	2012/03/10	works ary fire.
D720766	2012/09/10	Lookout, Inc.
5,20,00	2012/03/10	LOOKOW, Tro.
8929874	2013/03/22	Lookout, Inc.
CJEJU, ,	2023, 03, 22	cookout, m.
8938810	2012/02/23	Lookout, Inc.
	2022, 52, 20	2000.000, 7770.
8973149	2013/01/14	Lookout, Inc.
D724097	2012/12/26	Lookout, Inc.
8984628	2011/02/23	Lookout, Inc.
D724605	2012/12/26	Lookout, Inc.
8997181	2013/09/23	Lookout, Inc.
D727943	2013/04/24	Lookout, Inc.
D728602	2013/04/24	Lookout, Inc.
D728603	2013/04/24	Lookout, Inc.
	-	
D728604	2013/04/24	Lookout, Inc.
	D724097 8984628 D724605 8997181 D727943 D728602	8925077 2014/03/11 D720765 2012/09/10 D720766 2012/09/10 8929874 2013/03/22 8938810 2012/02/23 8973149 2013/01/14 D724097 2012/12/26 8984628 2011/02/23 D724605 2012/12/26 8997181 2013/09/23 D727943 2013/04/24 D728602 2013/04/24

Information	T		
and Privacy Icons			
Crawling Multiple Markets and	9043919	2012/05/30	Lookout, Inc.
Correlating			,
System and Method for Uploading	9042876	2013/04/15	Lookout, Inc.
Location Information Based on Device			
Movement			
Analyzing Data Gathered Through	9065846	2013/06/17	Lookout, Inc.
Different Protocols			
Method And System For Cloning	9071627	2012/12/03	Lookout, Inc.
Applications From An Electronic Source			
DeviceToAn Electronic Target Device			
Display Screen or Portion Thereof With	D735238	2012/12/26	Lookout, Inc.
Graphical User Interface With Interleaved			
Rows of Text and Reduced Error Key Layout			
Short Reach			
Display Screen or Portion Thereof with	D7352.15	2012/12/31	Lookout, Inc.
Graphical user interface with Interleaved			
Rows of Text and Reduced Error Key Layout			
Short Reach			
Methods and Systems for	9094405	2014/06/13	Lookout, Inc.
EstablishingSecure		,,,,,,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Communications			
Assessing an Application Based on Application	9100389	2013/08/02	Lookout, Inc.
Data Associated with			,
the Application			
Systems and Methods for Displaying	9100925	2013/10/10	Lookout, Inc.
Location Information of a Device		,	,
DisplayScreen or Portion Thereof with	D738886	2012/12/31	Lookout, Inc.
Graphical user Interface with Interleaved		,	,
Rows of Text and Reduced Error Key Layout			
Lone Reach			
Systems and Methods for Applying a Security	9167550	2013/10/10	Lookout, Inc.
Policytoa Device Based on Location		2020, 20, 20	20000000, 77700
Systems and Methods for Locking and	9179434	2013/10/10	Lookout, Inc.
Disabling a Device in Response to a Request	32,313,	2020, 20, 20	coonday me.
Method and System for Managing an	9210561	2012/11/28	Lookout, Inc.
EmergencyforEnhanced User Security Using			,
a Mobile			
Communication Device			
User Classification Based on Data	9208215	2012/12/27	Lookout, Inc.
Gathered From a Computing Device			
System and Method for Mobile	9210559	2014/08/08	Lookout, Inc.
Communications Blocking Based on Crowd			
Sourced Information			
Expressing Intent to Control Behavior	9215074	2013/03/05	Lookout, Inc.

of Application Components			
System And Method For Attack And	9223973	2014/08/08	Lookout, Inc.
Malware Prevention	3223373	001 (700)	and cores only trees
Mobile Device Geolocation	9232491	2011/06/16	Lookout, Inc.
System And Method For A Scanning	9235704	2011/12/22	Lookout, Inc.
API		,,	2221225, 112
Security Status Assessment Using Mobile	9245119	2014/08/29	Lookout, Inc.
Device Security Information Database			·
Providing Web Service For New	9288608	2014/11/25	Lookout, Inc.
User Account After Installation Of		,	,
Application On Mobile Device			
System and Method for Creating and	9294500	2014/06/27	Lookout, Inc.
Applying Categorization-Based Policy to Secure			
a Mobile Communications Device from			
Access to Certain Data Objects			
Method and Apparatus for Enhanced File	9298916	2012/12/10	Lookout, Inc.
System Monitoring			
on Mobile Communications Devices			
Method and System for Managing User Login	9305150	2012/12/10	Lookout, Inc.
Behavior on an Electronic Device for			
Enhanced			
Security			
Methodand System for Evaluating	9307412	2013/11/05	Lookout, Inc.
Security for an Interactive Service Operation			
by a Mobile Device			
Client Activity DNS Optimization	9319292	2014/03/13	Lookout, Inc.
System and Method for Assessing an	9344431	2015/04/16	Lookout, Inc.
Application Based on Data From			
Multiple Devices			
Method and Apparatus for Cross	9350693	2012/12/17	Lookout, Inc.
Device Notifications			
System And Method For Mobile	9367680	2010/08/25	Lookout, Inc.
Communication Device Application			
Advisement			
Graphical User Interface for	9367240	2013/03/04	Lookout, Inc.
Improved Text Character Entry	2224222		
Multi-Factor Authentication and	9374369	2013/03/15	Lookout, Inc.
Comprehensive Login System for Client-			
Server Networks			
Component Analysis of Software	9407443	2012/12/03	Lookout, Inc.
Applications on Computing Devices	0400440	2002/00/22	E
System and Method for Using Context	9408143	2013/11/27	Lookout, Inc.
Models to Control Operation of a			
Mobile			
Communications Device	0407646	2045 (22 (22	
Assessing a Security State of a Mobile	9407640	2015/02/27	Lookout, Inc.
Communications Device to Determine Access to			

Specific Tasks			
MethodandSystem for Protecting Privacy and	9424409	2013/01/10	Lookout, Inc.
Enhancing Security on an Electronic Device			·
SystemandMethodforChanging Security	9432361	2014/03/12	Lookout, Inc.
BehaviorofaDeviceBased on Proximity to			
Another Device			
Remote Application Installation And Control	9544396	2011/11/11	Lookout, Inc.
For A Mobile Device			
Comparing Applications and	9563749	2015/04/21	Lookout, Inc.
Assessing Differences			
Method for Detecting a Security Eventona	9569643	2014/07/23	Lookout, Inc.
Portable Electronic Device and			
Establishing Audio Transmission with a			
Client Computer			
Determining Source of Side-Loaded Software	9589129	2015/06/04	Lookout, Inc.
System and Method for Performing an Action	9602508	2014/12/26	Lookout, Inc.
Based Upon Two Party Authorization			
Protecting Display of Sensitive Information	9600688	2014/12/31	Lookout, Inc.
SystemandMethodforCreating and	9642008	2013/10/25	Lookout, Inc.
Assigning a Policy for a Mobile			
Communications Device Basedon Personal			
Data			
System And Method For Assessing an	9740852	2013/05/17	Lookout, Inc.
Application to be Installed on a			
Mobile Communications Device			
Coordinating Multiple Components	9740531	2015/09/01	Lookout, Inc.
Distributed Monitoring, Evaluation, and	9753796	2013/12/06	Lookout, Inc.
Response for Multiple Devices	42.77.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.		
Method For Performing Device Security	9763097	2016/07/25	Lookout, Inc.
Corrective Actions Based On Loss Of Proximity			
To Another Device	22222		
Modifying Mobile Device Settings for	9769749	2016/06/22	Lookout, Inc.
Resource Management MethodsandSystemsforSharing Risk	9781148	2015/12/17	Lookout, Inc.
	3/01140	2015/12/17	LOOKOUL, IIIC.
Responses Between Collections of Mobile Communications Devices			
Methods And Systems For Sharing Risk Responses	9779253	2016/12/28	Lookout, Inc.
To Improve The Functioning Of Mobile	3//3233	2010/12/20	LOOKOGI, III
Communications Devices			
SystemandMethodforAuthorizing	9852416	2013/03/14	Lookout, Inc.
a Payment Transaction	70564XV	2033/03/14	LOONOUL, HILL
SystemandMethodforAssessing Data	9860263	2017/04/26	Lookout, Inc.
Objects on Mobile	5000000	202,,0,,20	awarmay 11160
Communications Devices			
System And Method For Identifying And	RE46768	2013/12/17	Lookout, Inc.
Assessing Vulnerabilities On A Mobile	AF F TOTAL	,,	
Communication Device			
		L	l

Determining Source of Side-Loaded Software	9940454	2017/02/08	Lookout, Inc.
Using Signature of			
Authorship			
Methods And Systems For Addressing	9955352	2015/11/10	Lookout, Inc.
Mobile Communications Devices That Are Lost			
Or Stolen But Not Yet			
Reported As Such			
Methods and Systems for Secure	9973534	2013/11/04	Lookout, Inc.
Network Connections			
Monitoring Installed Applications	9992025	2014/04/15	Lookout, Inc.
on User Devices			
Methods And Systems For Blocking The	9996697	2017/08/25	Lookout, Inc.
InstallationOfAnApplication ToImproveThe			
FunctioningOfA			
Mobile Communications Device			

US Patent Applications:

Name of Patent Application	Patent Application Number	Date of Filing	Name of application holder
Assessing Application Authenticity and Performing an Action in Response to an Evaluation Result	14/ 105,950	2013/12/13	Lookout, Inc.
Method and System for Rendering a Stolen Mobile Communications Device Inoperative	14/ 297,524	2014/06/05	Lookout, Inc.
Monitoring for Fraudulent or Harmful Behavior in Applications Being Installed on User Devices	14/ 301,007	2014/06/10	Lookout, Inc.
Mobile Communications Device Payment Method Utilizing Location Information	14/ 311,101	2014/06/20	Lookout, Inc.
Systems and Methods for Computing Device Protection	14/ 715,198	2015/05/18	Lookout, Inc.
AutomaticallyCollectingDataFrom A Computing Device After LaunchingAn ApplicationByThe Computing Device	15/ 049,620	2016/02/22	Lookout, Inc.
System and Method for Permitting an Action Based on Verification Information andaChallengeToken	15/ 410,655	2017/01/19	Lookout, Inc.
System and Method for Creating a Policy for Managing Personal Data on a Mobile Communications Device	15/ 473,252	2017/03/29	Lookout, Inc.
Methods and Systems for Detecting and Preventing Network Compromise	15/ 608,556	2017/05/30	Lookout, Inc.

Use of Charles Diele Cardentine to Manage	15/	ana alon lon	La aliant la a
Use of Device Risk Evaluation to Manage	15/	2017/06/09	Lookout, Inc.
Access to Services	619,356	2017/05/112	E 1 6 - 5
Coordinating Multiple Security Components	15/	2017/06/12	Lookout, Inc.
Danagas Caganatias A Gan Distributed	620,784	2017/02/20	Laster than
Response Generation After Distributed	15/ 660,864	2017/07/26	Lookout, Inc.
Monitoring And Evaluation Of	000,604		
Multiple Devices			
Modifying Mobile Device Settings For	15/	2017/08/08	Lookout, Inc.
Contextual Substitution	672,044		
Method For Changing Mobile	15/	2017/08/25	Lookout, Inc.
Communication Device Functionality Based	687,314		
UponReceipt			
Of A Second Code			
Determining Source of Side-Loaded Software	16789745.3	2017/10/16	Lookout, Inc.
System And Method For Authorizing A	15/	2017/11/07	Lookout, Inc.
Mobile Payment Transaction Based On	805,889		
Device Locations			
System And Method For Identifying And	15/	2018/02/15	Lookout, Inc.
Assessing Vulnerabilities On A Mobile	898,124	, ,	,
Communication Device			
Determining Source of Side-Loaded Software	15/909,796	2018/03/01	Lookout, Inc.
Using An Adminstrator Server	120,000,000	condy day or	Library 1110
Methods And Systems For Causing Mobile	15/	2018/03/13	Lookout, Inc.
Communications Devices To Emit Sounds with	920,305	,,	
Encoded Information			
Methods and Systems for Secure Network	15/	2018/04/12	Lookout, Inc.
Connections to Mobile Communications	952,110	2010/04/12	LOOKOUL, HIC.
Devices	332,110		
Methodsand Systems for Blocking Potentially	16/	2018/06/05	Lookout, Inc.
Harmful Communications to Improve the	000,712	2.02.0, 00, 00	
Functioning of an Electronic Device			
MethodandSystemforResponding to an	16/	2018/08/23	Lookout, Inc.
Unauthorized Action on a	3	2010/00/23	LOUKOUL, HIC.
	110,963		
Mobile Communications Device	3.5.1	ana a lan lan	. 5 . d
Distributed Monitoring And Evaluation Of	16/	2018/08/23	Lookout, Inc.
Multiple Devices	111,137		

Patent Licenses:

None.

US Trademarks:

Trademark	Trademark Number	Date of Filing	Name of trademark holder
-----------	---------------------	----------------	--------------------------------

EVERYTHING IS OK	4,168,937	03/24/2011	Lookout, Inc.
LOOKOUT	3,964,112	10/06/2009	Lookout, Inc.
Q Lookout	4,054,030	11/04/2010	Lookout, Inc.
LOOKOUT MOBILE SECURITY	4,057,517	11/02/2010	Lookout, Inc.
PROTECTED BY LOOKOUT	4,183,893	11/02/2010	Lookout, Inc.
SCREAM	4,426,826	03/23/2012	Lookout, Inc.
	4,068,394	09/28/2010	Lookout, Inc.
SIGNAL FLARE	4,506,514	10/08/2012	Lookout, Inc.

US Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Trademark Application Number	Date of Filing	Name of application holder
POWERED BY LOOKOUT	87/526,083	07/12/2017	Lookout, Inc.

Tradema	Mr.	Ĭ.	iconseer
A S 22522 28528	2 23	5	

None.

Registered Copyrights:

None.

Registered Copyright Applications:

None.

Copyright Licenses:

Other Material Intellectual Property Licenses/Agreements:

None.

RECORDED: 11/23/2020